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Arts, Commerce & Science (Granted) 

Students Feedback Analysis Report based on Teaching Curriculum and 

Question 

Feedback of the students from different faculty was collected online with the help of Google 
forms. The form was divided in three sections first is based on teaching-learning process second 
on curriculum based and another on college developmental activities and infrastructure. The 
overall structure of the feedback was the rating from 1(Strongly Disagree) to 5 (Strongly agree ) 
on different aspects. There were 19 questions on Teaching -Learning process and 8 questions 
framed on the impact of curriculum and 4 questions on infrastructure and college developmental 
activities on students. 

Analysis of the faculty feedback for the year 2023-2024 gives the following results 

Total 70 responses recorded from students of different streams 

Infrastructure 

Session 2023-24 

How much of the syllabus was covered 
in the class? 

How well were the teachers able to 

communicate? 

How well did the teachers prepare for 
the classes? 

best be described as 
The teacher's approach to teaching can 

Fairness of the internal evaluation 
process by the teachers. 
Was your performance in assignments 
discussed with you? 

Strongly 
Disagree 

Section I 
Below 30% 

2.9% 

Mob. No. 8766960484 

1.4% 

2.9% 

2.9% 

Satisfactory Good 

30 to $4% 
5.7% 

2.9% 

5.7% 

5.7% 

8.6% 

S$ to 
69% 

Very 
Good 

69 to 

12.9% 50% 

5.7% 67.1% 

15.7% 18.6% 

Excellent 

31.4% 

7.5% 24.3% 

21.4% 

$8.6% 

22.9% $4.3% 22.9% 

6.8% 25.7% 57.1% 

$7.1% 
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The institute takes active interest in 
promoting internship, student exchange, 
field visit opportunities for students. 
The teaching and mentoring process in 
your institution facilitates you in 
cognitive, social and emotional growth. 
The institution provides multiple 
opportunities to learn and grow. 
Teachers inform you about your 
expected competencies, course 
outcomes and programme outcomes. 
The teachers illustrate the concepts 
through examples and applications. 
The teachers identify your strengths and 
encourage you with providing right 
level of challenges. 
Teachers are able to identify your 
weaknesses and help you to overcome 
them. 
The institution makes effort to engage 
students in the monitoring, review and 
continuous quality improvement of the 
teaching learning process. 
Teachers encourage you to participate in 
extracurricular activities. 
Efforts are made by the institute/ 
teachers to inculcate soft skills, life 
skills and employability skills to make 
you ready for the world of work. 
What percentage of teachers use ICT 
tools such as LCD projector, 
Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 
The overall quality of teaching-learning 
process in your institute is very good. 

Content of course and relevance of the 

units 
Motivating the students for research & 
developments 
Curriculum is relevant for the solution 

of local problems 
Applicability/ relevance to real life 
situations 
Size of the syllabus in terms of the 
capability of the students 
Usefulness of the course in terms of 

5.7% 

14% 

1.4% 

1.4 

2.9% 

5.7% 

1.4% 

1.4% 

8.6% 

7.1% 

Section II 

14.3% 

10% 

18.8% 

11.4% 

7% 

11.4% 

1.4% 

1.4% 

1.4% 

5.7% 

7.1% 

7.1% 

5.7% 

5.7% 

11.4% 

17.1% 

12% 

15.7% 

18.6% 

12% 

14.3% 

27.1% 14.4% 

14.3% 62.9% 

8.6% 34.3% 

5.7% 67.1% 24.3% 

5.7%21.4% 

7.1% 27.1% 

8.6%25.7% 

14.3% 65.7% 

4.3% 32.9% 

7.1% 40% 

28.6% 40% 

11.4% 62.9% 

22.9% 20% 

25.7%| 22.9% 

17.1%27.1% 

21.5% 22.9% 

31.4%| 21.4% 

54.3% 

32.9% 20% 

21.4% 

55.7% 

65.7% 

55.7% 

60% 

11.4% 

55.7% 

38.6% 

12.9% 

25.7% 

25.7% 

20% 

214% 

25.7% 

20% 

21.4% 



9 

10 

11 

12 

knowledge, concepts, vocational skills, 
analytical abilities and broadening 
perspectives 
Courses in terms of sequence of offering 
considering whether the preceding 
courses have been covered 
Whether syllabus is career oriented? 

The College Library is a major source of 
information for faculties and students. 
The examination and evaluation system 
followed by the college is effective. 
The Class rooms and furniture available 
are adequate. 
The building and furniture are well 
maintained. 

3.7% 

Section III 

11.4% 

Make teaching a two way interaction. 

25.7% 

18.6% 

11% 

14.3% 

To give extra time in teaching 

Use more number of models to explain concepts. 

22.9% 

12.9% 

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ... 

Need of test series is most important. 
explain the topics using PPT 

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 

5.4% 

15.7% 

9% 

21.4% 

Conduct more competition and seminars. 
Provide monthly updates on new technology. 

Students Suggestions to improve teaching - learning experience in the institution. 

31.4% 18.6% 

21.4% 24.3% 

Promote skill-based learning and entrepreneurial skills. 

12.9% 30% 

20% 25.7% 

A feedback was collected from the student's shows most of the students are satisfied with the 
teaching learning process of the institute but there is lot of scope to improve teaching learning 
process by using different teaching aids and models especially for non-practical subjects of the 
institute. Feedback based on the curriculum, some of student's rate satisfactory to Excellent but 
some of the Student is not satisfactory with the Content of course and relevance of the units, 
motivating the students for research and developments and also Curriculum is relevant for the 
solution of local problems. From feedback analysis it is observed that Overall structure of the 
syllabus is needed to be improved. There are needs to improve infrastructural facilities and 
building furniture need to be well maintained. 

30% 

Give extra & interesting examples which related to life on the basis syllabus. 

22.9% 18.6% 

21.4% 

30% 

17.1% 24.3% 

25.7% 

Involve students in some extracurricular activities which provide more information & 
interest in related to syllabus. 

20% 

Provide knowledge regarding transforming India & world, examples- Technology, Al, 
monkey & spirituality. 

22.9% 



Some students appreciate teaching learning and infrastructure as in the comments as 
Very thoughtful and very knowledgeable... 
Teacher has good teaching skills 
Good teaching and excellent teachers are here 

All teachers are very good teaching and explanation 
Furniture are well maintained 

Students Suggestions to improve College facilities Infrastructure and. 
The college building must renovate. 
Safe drinking water is should be available in college campus. 
Exhaust fan in library. 
Well facilitated parking area should available. 
Available seating area for students to lunch or breakfast. 

Conduct principal - student's mneeting. 

This brief report on teachers feedback is now forwarding to the IQAC for further progress 

in the fulfillment of the requirements and also to take necessary action on suggestions. 

Incharge 
(vv khat) 

OffPingipabal 
Gramgeeta Mahavidyalaya 
Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 



          Gramgeeta Mahavidyalaya, Chimur
70 responses

Publish analytics

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1mnLLCJXsEYGDRi6s_ppQKx-J4rEW7rIVrJ-ShMa5d0E/edit#start=publishanalytics


Name

70 responses

SAKSHI GAJANAN MANDHARE.

Gayatri Ramesh Narad

Manisha shankar zoting

Monish Kishor Durugkar

Jathing

SaniyaAnjum Abbumiya Sheikh

Chetana Bhaisare

Gayatri Damodhar Dhote

Sakshi baba patil

Pooja Rajesh Shetty

Pranjali kailas kamdi

Mrunmayee raut

Anal Rakesh Nagrare

Payal Yashwant Gohane

Dnyaneshwari

Kanchan dilip dhongade

Suchita Anandrao Meharkure

Tejsvini Shankar Gohane

Gayatri ganesh rathod

Hina Yashawant Raut

Mayuri Rajendra Dange

Prajakta Giridhar pise

Vanshika Ramu Chachire



Yogesh Uttam Dhote

Ujwala Rajendra Jivtode

Reshma Liladhar Kamdi

Suraj Sheshrao Meharkure

Gayatri yogesh barapatre

Karuna Shankar Dadmal

Vaishali subhash sontakke

Samiksha Satyawan Uike

Pranali Giridhar Choukhe

Yash Prakash Pimpalkar

Ankita Dnyaneshwar Bhajankar

Chetana madhukar nikhate

Komal Narayan Dahare

Samiksha deepak misar

Kajal Ajay Raut

Pratiksha shankar meshram

Pratiksha

Jasunda Vasudev Jumnake

Kajal ramkrush Chaudhari

Samiksha diwakar

Vina namdeo nannaware

Pratik Purushottam Kaware

Vedika Mahadev Dehare

Mayuri Ishwar Kumbhare

Pushpak Arvind Tiwade



Suhani Bhaurao Wadhai

Neha Subhash Raut

Saili baba rewatkar

Samiksha Milind Gongale

Rohit Devnath Nannaware

Yogita Rajendra Kanfade

Himani Ramjap Birje

Payal Yogeshwar Zade

Anushka wasnik

Sanskruti Chandrashekhar Kamdi

Samiksha meshram

Pranali Ishwar Chanurkar

Anushka Sanjay Ramteke

Akanksha vinayak shambharkar

Megha Ashok niwate

Anushka Manohar satone

Kapil Ramchandra Zade

Poonam shrikrushan Gajbhiye

Kalyani pralhad wandhare

Jivan Gopichand zade

Laxmi Murlidhar Pimpalkar

Praful Motiram Nannaware



What subject area are you currently pursuing?

70 responses

Instructions to fill the questionnaire● All questions should be compulsorily

attempted. ● Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate

one.(प� �येक प� �न के पााँ च उ�र ह� � सबसे उपयु�त एक चुन� ।)

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
(वगा�त िकती अ�ास�म पूण� झाला?)

70 responses

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
(िश�कांनी अ�ापनाची तयारी िकती चांगली केली?)

70 responses

Copy

0 20 40 60

Commerce

Arts

Science

0 (0%)0 (0%)0 (0%)

11 (15.7%)11 (15.7%)11 (15.7%)

59 (84.3%59 (84.3%59 (84.3%

Copy

85 to 100%
70 to 84%
55 to 69%
30 to 54%
Below 30%

12.9%
50%

31.4%

Copy

Thoroughly
Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently
Won’t teach at all

21.4%

67.1%



How well were the teachers able to communicate?
(िश�क िकती चांगले संवाद साधू शकले?)

70 responses

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
(िश�का�ा िशकव�ा�ा �ि�कोनाचे वण�न उ�म �कारे करता येईल)

70 responses

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
(िश�कां�ारे अंतग�त मू�मापन �ि�येची िन��ता.)
70 responses

Copy

Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective
Very poor communication

15.7%18.6%

58.6%

Copy

Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor

22.9%

22.9%

54.3%

Copy

Always fair
Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair
Unfair

25.7%

57.1%



Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
(असाइनम�टमधील तुम�ा कामिगरीब�ल तुम�ाशी चचा� झाली का?)

70 responses

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
(सं�था इंटन�िशप, िव�ाथ� देवाणघेवाण, िव�ा�ा�साठी �े� भेटी�ा संधीनंा �ो�ाहन
दे�ासाठी सि�य रस घेते.)

70 responses

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.
(तुम�ा सं�थेतील अ�ापन आिण माग�दश�न �ि�या तु�ाला सं�ाना�क, सामािजक
आिण भाविनक वाढ कर�ास मदत करते.)

70 responses

Copy

Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

8.6%

24.3%

57.1%

Copy

Regularly
Often
Sometimes
Rarely
Never

27.1%

11.4%

54.3%

Copy

Significantly
Very well
Moderately
Marginally
Not at all

21.4%

14.3%
62.9%



The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
(सं�था िशक�ासाठी आिण वाढ�ासाठी अनेक संधी उपल� क�न देते.)

70 responses

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes.

70 responses

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
(िश�क उदाहरणे आिण अनु�योगा�ारे संक�ना �� करतात.)

70 responses

Copy

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree

24.3%

67.1%

Copy

Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

8.6%

34.3%

55.7%

Copy

Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

21.4%

65.7%



The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges.
(िश�क तुमची साम�� ओळखतात आिण तु�ाला यो� �रावरील आ�ाने �दान क�न
�ो�ािहत करतात.)

70 responses

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome
them.
(िश�क तुम�ा कमकुवतपणा ओळख�ास आिण �ावर मात कर�ात तु�ाला मदत
कर�ास स�म आहेत.)

70 responses

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
(अ�ापन िशक�ा�ा �ि�येचे िनरी�ण, पुनरावलोकन आिण िनरंतर गुणव�ा
सुधारणेम�े िव�ा�ा�ना गंुतवून ठेव�ासाठी सं�था �य� करते.)

70 responses

Copy

Fully
Reasonably
Partially
Slightly
Unable to

27.1%

55.7%

Copy

Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

25.7%

60%

Copy

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree

11.4%

14.3%

65.7%



Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
(िश�क तु�ाला अ�ासेतर उप�मांम�े सहभागी हो�ासाठी �ो�ािहत करतात.)

70 responses

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
(तु�ाला कामा�ा जगासाठी तयार कर�ासाठी सॉ� ���, लाइफ ��� आिण
रोजगार�मता कौश�े िवकिसत कर�ासाठी सं�था/िश�कांकडून �य� केले जातात.)

70 responses

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
(अ�ापन करताना िकती ट�े िश�क LCD �ोजे�र, म�ीमीिडया इ�ादी आयसीटी
साधनांचा वापर करतात.)

70 responses

Copy

To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little
Not at all

32.9%

55.7%

Copy

To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little
Not at all

8.6%
40%

38.6%

Copy

Above 90%
70 – 89%
50 – 69%
30 – 49%
Below 29%

12.9%

7.1%

11.4%
28.6%

40%



The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very
good.

70 responses

Copy

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree

11.4%62.9%

25.7%



Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching – learning
experience in your institution.

70 responses

Good

No

No suggestions

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every
student and ask for their doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

Good

good

Agree

Very Good !

1) Use models to explain concepts. 2) Give extra & intresting examples which related to life on
the basis syallabus. 3) involved in some extra curricular activities which provides more
information & intrest in related to syllabus. 4) give knowledge regarding transforming India &
world, examples- Technology, AI, monkey & spirituality.

Yes

To give more time in teaching

Gayatri

Everything is good

Nothing at all

1) taking regular classes

Communication with student will help more

Teachers are really good

Everything is good

It was satisfactory

Promote skill-base learning and interpreneurial skills. Conduct more competition and
seminars. Provide monthly updates on new technology.



1. The college building is must improvement. 2. The unit will be completed then test series is
most important. 3. Drinking water is must available in college.

Have to improve

Explain the topics using examples , explain the topics using PPT

1)Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every
student and ask for their doubts. 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

Very good

Expain topics on ppt

yes

Excellent

Feedback form are compulsory

Very well teaching

Nothing

Take seminars from students, give homework

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts

Very good teaching

Water filter

Explain topic on PPT

Very well

Provide water filter

Take seminars from students give home works

Very good seminar , very well viva,good teaching

Very good

New technology monthly updates can be given

Yes

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every
student and ask for their doubts.



Utilities the latest technologies

Very thoughtful and very knowledgeable...

1) use new techniques for teaching

Good college

Good collage

All good

No. Comment

No comments

Police

Neutral

No any suggestions

Teachers is learning goog

All is well

Good teaching and excellent teachers are here

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every student
and ask for their doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

Good evry time

Feedback on Curriculum

Content of course and relevance of the units (कोस�ची साम�ी अ�ायांशी
संबंिधत आहे)

70 responses

Copy

1 2 3 4 5
0

5

10

15

20

10 (14.3%)
12 (17.1%)

16 (22.9%)
14 (20%)

18 (25.7%)



Curriculum Motivates the students for research & developments
(िव�ा�ा�ना संशोधन व घडामोडीसंाठी �े�रत करणे)

70 responses

Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems (अ�ास�म
�थािनक सम�ांचे िनराकरण करतो)
70 responses

Curriculum Applicability/ relevance to real life situations (वा�िवक
जीवनातील प�र��थतीमं�े लागू / �ासंिगकता)
70 responses

Copy

1 2 3 4 5
0

5

10

15

20

10 (14.3%)
12 (17.1%)

18 (25.7%)
16 (22.9%)

14 (20%)

Copy

1 2 3 4 5
0

5

10

15

20

13 (18.6%)
11 (15.7%)

12 (17.1%)

19 (27.1%)

15 (21.4%)

Copy

1 2 3 4 5
0

5

10

15

20

8 (11.4%)

13 (18.6%)
15 (21.4%)

16 (22.9%)
18 (25.7%)



Size of the syllabus in terms of the capablity of the student(िव�ा�ा��ा
�मते�ा ��ीने अ�ास�माचे आकार)

70 responses

Usefulness of the course in terms of knowledge, concepts, vocational
skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives (�ान, संक�ना,
�ावसाियक कौश�े, िव�ेषणा�क �मता आिण िव�ृत ��ीकोन या ��ीकोनात
अ�ास�माची उपयु�ता)
70 responses

Courses in terms of sequence of offering considering whether the
preceding courses have been covered (आधीचे अ�ास�म समािव� केले आहेत
की नाही याचा िवचार क�न �मवारीतील अ�ास�म)

70 responses

Copy

1 2 3 4 5
0

10

20

30

7 (10%)

12 (17.1%)

22 (31.4%)

15 (21.4%) 14 (20%)

Copy

1 2 3 4 5
0

10

20

30

8 (11.4%)
10 (14.3%)

23 (32.9%)

14 (20%) 15 (21.4%)

Copy

1 2 3 4 5
0

10

20

30

4 (5.7%)

16 (22.9%)

22 (31.4%)

13 (18.6%)
15 (21.4%)



Whether syllabus is career oriented? (अ�ास�म क�रअरिभमुख आहे का?)

70 responses

Feedback on Infrastructure

The College Library is a major source of information for faculties and
students.

70 responses

The examination and evaluation system followed by the college is
effective.

70 responses

Copy

1 2 3 4 5
0

10

20

30

8 (11.4%) 9 (12.9%)

15 (21.4%)
17 (24.3%)

21 (30%)

Copy

1 2 3 4 5
0

10

20

30

18 (25.7%)

4 (5.7%)

9 (12.9%)

21 (30%)
18 (25.7%)

Copy

1 2 3 4 5
0

5

10

15

20

13 (18.6%)
11 (15.7%)

14 (20%)

18 (25.7%)

14 (20%)



The Class rooms and furniture available are adequate.

70 responses

The building and furniture are well maintained.

70 responses

Copy

1 2 3 4 5
0

10

20

30

11 (15.7%)
9 (12.9%)

21 (30%)

12 (17.1%)

17 (24.3%)

Copy

1 2 3 4 5
0

5

10

15

20

10 (14.3%)

15 (21.4%)
16 (22.9%)

13 (18.6%)

16 (22.9%)



Suggestions if any:

40 responses

No

Good

No any suggestions

Water filter

Projector

1) Use models to explain concepts.
2) Give extra & intresting examples which related to life on the basis syallabus.
3) involved in some extra curricular activities which provides more information & intrest in
related to syllabus.
4) give knowledge regarding transforming India & world, examples- Technology, AI, monkey &
spirituality.
5) make sure availability of Safe drinking water.
6) insert exhaust fan in library.
7) available parking area.
8) avilable seating area for students for lunch or breakfast.
9) conduct principal - students meating.
Thank you ☺ 

More facilities should be available

Lack of projectors in class room

No more

Drinking water please available in college.

yes

Water filter

👍

Some improvement and development

No suggestions

Provide drinking water

Water. Filter

Furniture are well maintained



Yes

No comments

Neutral

Nothing
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